CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 149-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

JANUARY 20, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to enter into contract with Kaschak Roofing, Inc. for roof replacement at the City of Sheboygan Municipal Service Building.

WHEREAS, the majority of the roof surfaces at the City of Sheboygan Municipal Service Building have reached the end of their expected useful life and are in need of replacement; and

WHEREAS, working with the City's roofing consultant, Tremco, Inc., a set of plans and specifications was developed to encompass complete replacement of the roof surfaces and related equipment, as well as an engineers' estimate of costs, which were used by the Public Works Department to develop a request for funding for the project in the 2025 Capital Improvements budget, which inclusion was approved by Council; and

WHEREAS, the City issued Request for Bids #2069-24 specifying the requirements for the project. Five bids were received and the lowest responsive and responsible bid, from Kaschak Roofing, Inc. of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, has been found to comply with all of the specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the appropriate City officials are authorized to enter into contract with Kaschak Roofing, Inc. of Milwaukee, Wisconsin for roof replacement in the amount of \$2,089,900.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Finance Director is authorized to draw funds to cover the expenses associated with the above project from the following account:

Acct. No. 400300-631200 (Capital Projects – Public Works - Building Improvements)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan